N1076B/7A/7B/8ADCA-M
Optical and Electric Clock Data Recovery Solutions
NOTE: Find us at www.keysight.com
For optical and electrical waveform analysis, N1076B electrical clock recovery up to 64 GBd, N1077A
optical/electrical clock recovery up to 32 GBd, N1077B optical/electrical clock recovery up to 64 GBd, and
N1078A optical/electrical clock recovery up to 64 GBd provide clock recovery solutions.
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 1
Table of Contents

The products can operate with mains supply voltage fluctuations up to ± 10% of the nominal voltage.
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 39
Ordering Information
N1076B configurations
Model number Description
N1076B Electrical clock recovery
Baud rate (choose one) Description
N1076B-216 Supported input rates: 125 MBd to 16 GBd
N1076B-232 Supported input rates: 125 MBd to 32 GBd
N1076B-264 Supported input rates: 125 MBd to 64 GBd
Advanced options Description
N1076B-EVA Integrated variable equalizer
N1076B-JSA Jitter spectrum analysis and clock recovery emulation
Optional accessories Description
N1076B-CR1 Clock recovery phase matching kit
N1076B-2P1 Microwave pick-off tee 1.0mm connectors, matched pair (re-order N1027A-
2P1)
N1076B-2P2 Microwave pick-off tee 2.4mm connectors, matched pair (re-order N1027A-
2P2)
N1076B-2P3 Microwave pick-off tee 2.92mm connectors, matched pair (re-order N1027A-
2P3)
N1076B-2P8 Microwave pick-off tee 1.85mm connectors, matched pair (re-order N1027A-
2P8)
N1076B-EQ3 Equalizer, 2.92 mm (m) to 2.92 mm (f), 3 dB
N1076B-EQ6 Equalizer, 2.92 mm (m) to 2.92 mm (f), 6 dB
N1076B-EQ9 Equalizer, 2.92 mm (m) to 2.92 mm (f), 9 dB
N1076B-1CM Single DCA-M rack mount kit (re-order N1027A-RM1)
N1076B-1CN Dual DCA-M side by side rack mount kit (re-order N1027A-RM2)
N1076B-C0C Certificate of calibration
N1076B-UK6 Commercial calibration certificate with test data
R1280A Return to Keysight service center - warranty and service plan
R1282A Return to Keysight service center - calibration plan
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 40
N1077A configurations
Model number Description
N1077A Optical/electrical clock recovery
Baud rate (choose
one) Description
N1077A-216 Supported input rates: 50 MBd to 16 GBd
N1077A-232 Supported input rates: 50 MBd to 32 GBd
Splitter options
(choose one) Description
N1077A-SMS Internal single-mode (9/125 um) and multimode (50/125um) splitter
N1077A-SXT External splitter (supplied by customer)
Advanced options Description
N1077A-JSA Jitter spectrum analysis and clock recovery emulation
Optional
accessories Description
N1077A-CR1 Clock recovery phase matching kit for N1077A optical (re-order N1027A-77A). Kit
includes optical delay matching SM/MM cables, one 6-dB equalizer, one 9-dB
equalizer.
N1077A-EQ6 Equalizer, 2.92 mm (m) to 2.92 mm (f), 6 dB (re-order N1027A-EQ6)
N1077A-EQ9 Equalizer, 2.92 mm (m) to 2.92 mm (f), 9 dB (re-order N1027A-EQ9)
N1077A-1CM Single DCA-M rack mount kit (re-order N1027A-RM1)
N1077A-1CN Dual DCA-M side by side rack mount kit (re-order N1027A-RM2)
N1077A-C0C Certificate of calibration
N1077A-UK6 Commercial calibration certificate with test data
R1280A Return to Keysight service center - warranty and service plan
R1282A Return to Keysight service center - calibration plan
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 41
N1077B configurations
Model number Description
N1077B Optical/electrical clock recovery
Baud rate (choose one) Description
N1077B-216 Supported input rates: 125 MBd to 16 GBd
N1077B-225 Supported input rates 24 GBd to 29 GBd
N1077B-232 Supported input rates: 125 MBd to 32 GBd
N1077B-253 Supported input rates 48 GBd to 58 GBd